Fiber Splice Box  (FSB-D) Installation Instructions                                                II2015-029B                                                1 of  15
Fiber Splice Box (FSB-D)
Installation Instructions
Table of Contents
General Product Information ................................................................................................................. 1.0
Safety Precautions .................................................................................................................................. 2.0
Tools Required ........................................................................................................................................ 3.0
Package Contents ................................................................................................................................... 4.0

 Additional component kits per ordered configuration
Components and accessory kits may be selected at time of order using
the ordering guide section of the product datasheet.
Additional product information is available at
ALL SYSTEMS BROADBAND
Fiber Splice Box  (FSB-D) Installation Instructions                                                II2015-029B                                                3 of  15
Installing the Product
5.0 Unpacking
Ensure all components are available per the configuration ordered.
6.0 Mounting
1. Locate an acceptable mounting location for the box.
2. Place the box against the wall.  While making sure it is level,
mark the four [4] mounting locations at the keyholes.
3. Drill four 1/8” pilot holes at the marks.
4. Install screws into wall at the four [4] locations, keeping
head of screws ~ 1/8” from wall.
5. Install box into position and tighten screws (Figs. 1 & 2).
Note: There are two basic configurations for the FSB product line:
 Tray Splicing (Fig. 1)
 Ribbon Optimized Splicing (Fig. 2)
7.0 Port Choice & Routing Considerations
Refer to Figure 3 & 4 for port and tie-down identification. Consider
the destination desired for the  fiber tubes or core tube when
choosing a cable port.
Tips:
 Cables terminated at port 1 or 3  will be stored in a counter-
clockwise direction, which provides easy routing to either
Tray position T1 or T3 for Tray Splicing (Fig. 3) or Ribbon
position R2 or R4 for Ribbon Optimized Splicing (Fig. 4).
 Cables terminated at port 2 or 4 will be stored in a clock-wise
direction, which provides easy routing to either Tray position
T4 or T2 for Tray Splicing or Ribbon position R3 or R1 for
Ribbon Optimized Splicing.
 When routing to the tray for splicing, always route fiber
tubes behind the tray support bracket before attaching to
the tray.
Note: For Ribbon Optimized Splicing, cables requiring strength
Member Brackets can only be used in the lower two cable ports.
ALL SYSTEMS BROADBAND
Fig. 1                     FSB-D Tray Splicing
Fig. 2         FSB-D Ribbon Optimized Splicing
Fig. 3    Tray Splicing Fig. 4    Ribbon Optimized Splicing
Fiber Splice Box  (FSB-D) Installation Instructions                                                II2015-029B                                                4 of  15
8.0 Chassis Grounding
All grounding should follow local codes and practices.
Grounding components are available for grounding the box and/or non-
dielectric cable(s). Refer to the Ordering Guide section of the product
datasheet for details.
1.  Locate and remove the small metal knock-out that is closest to
the non-dielectric cable or external ground wire you are
connecting (Fig. 4).
Note:  Ensure that the circular masking around the inside of the
ground feed-thru knock-out hole is removed before installing
the ground feed-thru lug.
2.  Attach Ground Feed-thru lug by placing the longer threaded
section (or threaded section) into the hole from the outside of
the enclosure. Sufficiently tighten the box retaining nut to >40